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Valley County Sheriff's Office
JAIL ROSTER Printed on December 10, 2024

NAME HELD FOR CHARGES

AHNEMAN, RHIANNON Valley County Sheriff's Office 45-9-206(1) - Use Or Possession Of Property
Subject To Criminal Forfeiture - 5 counts;
45-9-103[1] - Criminal Possession of Drugs With
Intent to Distribute - 5 counts

BEVERLIN, NICOLA Department of Corrections HOLD FOR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

BIGLEGGINS, ASHLEY Valley County Sheriff's Office BENCH WARRANT

BOSCHEE, EMMITT Phillips County Sheriff's Office HOLD FOR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
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COCHRAN, ISRAEL Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-6-203 - Criminal Trespass To Property;
61-5-102(1)[1] - Driving Without a Valid Drivers
License; 61-8-1002(1)(a)[2nd] - Driving Under
The Influence Of Alcohol and or Drugs - 2nd
Offense - Charged

CONTRERAS-BUSTILLOS, LUIS Department of Corrections HOLD FOR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

DAY, FREDERICK Department of Corrections HOLD FOR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

DEGELE, RALPH Montana Highway Patrol 45-9-102[Fel] - Criminal Possession Of
Dangerous Drugs - Not Otherwise Provided For
in Subsection 45-9-102(1) or (2);
61-8-1002(1)(a)[1st] - Driving Under The
Influence Of Alcohol and or Drugs - 1st Offense;
45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of Drug
Paraphernalia
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DONEY, PETE Phillips County Sheriff's Office 45-9-102(1) - Criminal Possession of Dangerous
Drugs Controlled Substances - Charged;
45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of Drug
Paraphernalia - Charged

DUST, VERONICA Department of Corrections HOLD FOR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

ERTEL, JEREMY Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-5-625 - Sexual Abuse Of Children - 12
counts; 45-5-220(3) - Stalking - 1st Offense;
45-5-626(3) - Violation Of A Protective Order -
1st Offense - 10 counts; 45-5-503 - Sexual
Intercourse Without Consent - AMENDED;
45-5-503 - Sexual Intercourse Without Consent;
45-5-623 - Unlawful Transactions With Children -
1st Violation

GARCIA, JOVANNA Department of Corrections HOLD FOR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
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HORN, TEVIN Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-5-215(2)(b)[2nd] - Strangulation of Partner or
Family Member - 2nd Offense

JOHNSON, ELIJAH Valley County Sheriff's Office BENCH WARRANT

KING, RAYMOND JR Blaine County Sheriff's Office 46-6-210 - Extra Jurisdictional Warrant - Arrest
by peace officer.

LINDSAY, QUINTON Department of Corrections 46-6-210 - Extra Jurisdictional Warrant - Arrest
by peace officer.
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LOCKWOOD, URIAH Department of Corrections HOLD FOR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

LUNDSTROM, EMIL Phillips County Sheriff's Office 46-6-210 - Extra Jurisdictional Warrant - Arrest
by peace officer.

MINER, ETERNITY Department of Corrections HOLD FOR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

NILSEN, PATRICIA Phillips County Sheriff's Office 45-9-102[Fel] - Criminal Possession Of
Dangerous Drugs - Not Otherwise Provided For
in Subsection 45-9-102(1) or (2); 45-10-103 -
Criminal Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia;
45-9-103[1] - Criminal Possession of Drugs With
Intent to Distribute; 45-5-622(3) - Endangering
Welfare Of Children
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NAME HELD FOR CHARGES

OLD CROW, LUKE Department of Corrections HOLD FOR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

PAYNE, ADELE CLARA Phillips County Sheriff's Office 45-5-207 - Criminal Endangerment - 2 counts;
46-6-210 - Extra Jurisdictional Warrant - Arrest
by peace officer.

PEREZ, LUPE Department of Corrections

RENNER, JACOB Valley County Sheriff's Office 46-18-203 - Revocation of Suspended or
Deferred Sentence; 46-23-1012 - Probation
Violation; 46-23-1012 - Probation Violation
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TYMOFICHUK, WILLIAM JR Department of Corrections HOLD FOR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

WALKER, SHELBY Blaine County Sheriff's Office CONTEMPT OF COURT; 45-5-201(1)(a) -
Assault Purposely Or Knowingly Causing Bodily
Injury To Another - 2 counts

WING, DOUGLAS Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-8-101(1)[1st] - Disorderly Conduct (1)(a)(i)
thru (1)(a)(vi) - 1st Offense; 61-5-212(1)(a)(i)[2] -
Driving a Motor Vehicle While Privilege To Do So
Is Suspended Or Revoked 2nd Offense;
45-6-301(1)[1] - Theft - All Other Larceny - 1st
Offense

Total Records: 27


